ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 91(1) OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1972

DUNCHURCH PARISH COUNCIL (TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS) ORDER 2020

THIS ORDER is made on the 15th day of June two thousand and twenty by RUGBY BOROUGH COUNCIL (the "Council")

WHEREAS following the resignation of a number of Parish Councillors, there are now so many vacancies in the parish of Dunchurch that the Parish Council is unable to act.

The Council may by virtue of this order appoint persons to fill all or any of the vacancies until other Councillors are elected and take up office.

In pursuance of the power conferred upon it by Section 91 of the Local Government Act 1972 the Council hereby appoints Borough Councillor Gillias to act as a Member of Dunchurch Parish Council until such time that it can co-opt further parishioners to the Parish Council. Once this has taken place the appointment of Cllr Gillias will cease and the Parish Council will continue to remain quorate and function and this Order shall cease.

The COMMON SEAL of RUGBY BOROUGH COUNCIL

was hereunto affixed in the presence of

Authorised Signatory